



17 APR 17 PM 4:12
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

FLOOR AMENDMENT NO. _____

BY: Mary Gonzalez

1 Amend C.S.H.B. No. 21 (house committee printing) as follows:

2 (1) On page 7, strike lines 8-9, and substitute the
3 following:

4 SECTION 11. Section 42.101, Education Code, is amended by
5 amending Subsection (a) and adding Subsection (a-3) to read as
6 follows:

7 (2) On page 7, line 10, strike "For" and substitute "Subject
8 to adjustment under Subsection (a-3), for [~~For~~]".

9 (3) On page 7, following line 27, insert the following:

10 (a-3) If a district does not operate a public school
11 transportation system, the basic allotment provided to the district
12 under Subsection (a) or (b) is reduced by \$125.